Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd—Circulon 13 Piece Cookware Set

PRA number

2012/13174

Published date

Product description

Circulon 13 Piece Premier Professional Cookware Set manufactured by Meyer Corporation
Pot base photo
Lid rim photo
Packaging
Identifying features
Item number 559735

Other identifying numbers

Item number 559735

What are the defects?

The 5 quart / 28cm glass lid with identifying number "IMCP1108" is the only item out of the 13 pieces of cookware affected by the manufacturing fault. All other pots, pans and associated lids are unaffected and can be safely used by consumers.

What are the hazards?

There is a risk that a glass lid could crack, break or shatter under normal use due to a manufacturing fault.

What should consumers do?

Costco members who purchased the cookware set after 13 September 2011 should check for the identifying number, "IMCP1108", stamped on the metal rim of the affected 5 quart / 28cm glass lids. Lids marked with this number should not be used.

Members who would like to obtain a replacement should send the faulty lid to:
Reply Paid 85097
Recall - Meyer
QA Department
1 - 19 Merrindale Dr
CROYDON SOUTH VIC 3136

Members who wish to request a full refund should return the complete cookware set to their nearest Costco warehouse.

For questions relating to this recall, please do not hesitate to contact Meyer's Safety Recall Coordinator on 1800 144 704.

Traders who sold this product

Costco

Where the product was sold

Australian Capital Territory
New South Wales
Victoria

Dates available for sale

-

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category